

PART 1 - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ITEM 1. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

**HOME HEALTH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Q2**

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

	December 31, 2011 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2011 (Unaudited)
ASSETS		
Current assets:		
Cash	\$ 250	\$ 250
Cash - restricted	313,250	313,250
Total current assets	<u>313,500</u>	<u>313,500</u>
Total Assets	<u><u>313,500</u></u>	<u><u>313,500</u></u>
 LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY		
Current liabilities:		
Deferred revenue	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
Accrued expenses	6,096	3,500
Loan from shareholder	1,800	1,800
Total current liabilities	<u>107,896</u>	<u>105,300</u>
Stockholders' equity:		
Common stock, \$.0001 par value, authorized 100,000,000 shares; 66,803,383 and 21,724,000 issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2011 and September 31, 2010, respectively	6,680	2,172
Additional paid-in capital	399,431	403,938
Accumulated deficit	(200,507)	(197,910)
Total stockholders' equity	<u>205,604</u>	<u>208,200</u>
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity	<u><u>\$ 313,500</u></u>	<u><u>\$ 313,500</u></u>

HOME HEALTH INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Q2

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

	For the Three Months Ended		For the Period
	September 30,		September 13, 2006
	2011	2010	(Inception) to
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	September 30, 2011
Revenue	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ 36,000</u>
Expenses:			
General and administrative	<u>6,096</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>(236,507)</u>
Total expenses	<u>(6,096)</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>(236,507)</u>
Net income (loss)	<u><u>\$ (6,096)</u></u>	<u><u>\$ -</u></u>	<u><u>\$ (200,507)</u></u>
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding, basic and fully diluted	<u>66,803,383</u>	<u>21,724,000</u>	
Net loss per weighted share basic and fully diluted	<u><u>\$ (0.00)</u></u>	<u><u>\$ -</u></u>	

HOME HEALTH INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Q2
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

	Three Month Ended	
	September 30,	
	2011	2010
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Cash flows from operating activities:		
Net loss	\$ (6,096)	\$ -
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash: used for operating activities:		
Stock based compensation	-	-
Increase (decrease) in customer deposits	-	-
Increase(decrease) in accrued liabilities	6,096	-
Increase (decrease) in deferred revenue	-	-
	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Net cash used in operating activities	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Cash flows from investing activities:		
(Increase) decrease in restricted cash	-	-
Net cash used in investing activities	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Cash flows from financing activities:		
Issuance of common stock	-	-
Proceeds from shareholder loan	-	-
Contribution to paid in capital	-	-
	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Net cash provided by financing activities	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
Net increase (decrease) in cash	-	-
Cash, beginning of period	250	-
	<u>250</u>	<u>-</u>
Cash, end of period	<u>\$ 250</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
Supplemental disclosures of non-cash investing and financing activities:		
Issuance of 7,400,000 shares of common stock on basis of two for one shares held by shareholders of Atlas Capital Partners, LLC ("Atlas") in connection with a merger of the Company and Atlas	\$ -	\$ -
Shareholder loan converted to paid-in capital	\$ -	\$ -
Issuance of 3,400,000 shares of common stock for consulting services	\$ -	\$ -
Issuance of 6,500,000 shares of common stock for compensation to founding shareholder	\$ -	\$ -
Issuance of 45,079,383 restricted shares of common stock for services		

HOME HEALTH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Q2

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(Unaudited)

	<u>Common Stock</u>		<u>Additional Paid-in Capital</u>	<u>Accumulated Deficit During Developmental Stage</u>	<u>Total Stockholders' Equity</u>
	<u>Shares</u>	<u>Amount</u>			
Balance, June 30, 2008	10,034,000	\$ 1,003	\$ 176,347	\$ (178,516)	\$ (1,166)
Net loss for year ended June 30, 2009				(6,163)	\$ (6,163)
	-	-	-		
Balance, June 30, 2009	10,034,000	1,003	176,347	(184,679)	(7,329)
Shareholder contribution			5,604		5,604
Shareholder loan converted to paid-in capital			2,314		2,314
Shares issued in connection with merger with Atlas Capital Partners, LLC	7,400,000	740	(740)		-
Net loss for the year ended June 30, 2010				(1,389)	(1,389)
	-	-	-		
Balance, June 30, 2010	17,434,000	1,743	183,525	(186,068)	(800)
Shares sold for cash	4,290,000	429	214,071		214,500
Shareholder contribution			6,342		6,342
Net loss for the year ended June 30, 2011				(8,342)	(8,342)
	-	-	-		
Balance, June 30, 2011	21,724,000	2,172	403,938	(194,410)	211,700
Net loss				(3,500)	(3,500)
	-	-	-		
Balance, September 30, 2011	21,724,000	2,172	403,938	(197,910)	208,200
Restricted shares issued for services	45,079,383	4,507	(4,507)		
Net loss				(6,096)	(6,096)
	-	-	-		
Balance, December 31, 2011	66,803,383	6,680	399,431	(200,507)	205,604